

NOTICE OF BID

The City of Pigeon Forge is receiving bids to refinish the gymnasium floor and two racquetball courts, totaling approximately 22,600 square feet in the Pigeon Forge Community Center.

Specifications may be obtained from the Department of Parks and Recreation office in the Community Center located at 170 Community Center Drive, Pigeon Forge, TN 37863, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. All questions should be referred to Mike Weddington, Building Maintenance Supervisor, at 865-850-4728.

Bids may be delivered to 170 Community Center Drive or mailed to: Department of Parks and Recreation ATTN: John E. Wilbanks, Director P.O.Box 605 Pigeon Forge, TN 37868-0605

All bids must be in a sealed envelope with bidder's name and address, bid opening time and date, and the quotation "**Bid Gym Floor Refinishing**," stated plainly on the outside of the envelope.

All bids will be received until 2:00 pm, Thursday, June 30, 2011, at which time they will be opened and read aloud in the Pigeon Forge Community Center Conference Room.

The City of Pigeon Forge reserves the right to reject any or all bids or to accept the bid most favorable to the City of Pigeon Forge.

This 14th day of June 2011.

Department of Parks and Recreation Pigeon Forge, Tennessee

SPECIFICATIONS FOR REFINISHING THE GYM FLOOR AND TWO RACQUETBALL COURTS AT THE PIGEON FORGE COMMUNITY CENTER

The following specifications are minimum acceptable standards. Any deviation from these specifications should be submitted in writing for consideration and approval by the Building Maintenance Supervisor.

SPECIFICATIONS

Product: 45% marathane

Floor Preparation:

Initially the floor should be aggressively screened with 120 grit sandscreen disk. Upon completion of screening, the floor will be tack free of dust and debris

Application:

Apply 2 coats of 45% marathane to the entire court surface Proper circulation of air will be used to counter the effect of strong fumes

Time Frame:

The work must begin on Tuesday, August 9th and be completed by midnight, August 12th, 2011.

Warranty:

All work is to be guaranteed against any defects of products or workmanship for a period of one (1) year.

To insure accuracy of your bid you are encouraged to schedule an appointment to verify the square footage and other necessary information during the hours of 8:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Monday-Friday by calling Mike Weddington, Building Maintenance Supervisor at 865-850-4728.

BID SHEET

Company Name:		
Address:		
Contact:		-
Pigeon Forge Business License #:		
Refinishing of Gym and Racquetball Courts		
Price: \$		
Work will be completed within the time frame s	tated in this document: Yes	<u>No:</u>
	_	
Authorized Signature		
Title	_	
Date:		

Due: 2:00 pm Thursday, June 30, 2011